MODELD
1GM10LNE-G2


Cappelli

Cappelli

Cappelli
MODEL
1GM10LNE-G2


SPEC, CODE

Sy AT
Figl VIR v in DRy

CYL.INDER BLOCK D28170-01100

XENER S MRREME T
X -MARK PARTS:NOT S0LD SEFARATELY.


Cappelli



83.08.18

AUREITAYIE

GASKET

P 1Az C ) PTour
FC1A111 CYLINDER BLOCK (A)=1GML (D) =3GML
M * {(B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEQF1271 (C)=2GMFL (Fl=
I AN @ 7REININY INEY A DESCRIPTION -==—@*'TY(JA?)-—- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (B CCICDICEICF)

1 . 728170-01560  NZ3w7"0)7 ASSY. BLOCK ASSY.,CYLINDER 1

2 X 128170-0101Q  SMo3~7gt? REFER TO 1 1

3 124060-01050_ 3373 PT1/8 PLUG PT1/8 1

4 105311-01090  omegre3o» 30 PLUG 30 2

5 128170-01200 AIPARMLE STUD 4

] 105025-01220 77t NUT 4

7 105425-01250  ¥~Av2 WASHER 4

B 22312-080160 N129C°> 8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2

9 27241-200000  onng7°52* 20 PLUG 20 1

1a 22351-040008  AF°U7°C°T 4X 8 SPRING PIN 4X 8 1

Lk “e 120130-49350 1J7 1/4 COMP. COCK,W/VALVE 1

12 . *REF, 13= § = A2 MAIN BEARING 1

13 . *REF. 28 e = 1 6 ANTI-CORROSIVE ZINC 1

14 . 105582-49090  3medu2 - JOINT,3-WAY 1

A5 . 23061-070200 _ £ec-ine17e 7X20 PIPE 7X200 1
14 . . 126460-77680  &-AZWI)° Co - CLAMP 1

17 . 128170-01331 1

Yoo9179



A b — R

. SPEC. CODE
Fig. GEARS HOUSING D28170-01200
6 ;E;#zg?c'?ne]o
XENR S B SRR 7

X-MARAK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

et : 83.08.18
1 1801 | ( &6 ) %*"r-A : : T T
HCTATIN GEARS HOUSING (A)=1GML (D)=3GML
Fummmm— + (B)=2GML (EY=3GMFL
YEQF1271 (CI=2GMFL (Fi=
LA I VAN TR B A v i ke IVET A DESCRIPTION -—==Q'TY(JAN)-~-=- I P/UA R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A3 (BY(COCDICEXCF?Y
1 - 728170-01610  F"P7-A ASSY. HOUSING ASSY., GEARS 1
S2. .. X 128170-01500 - ¥ Pr-A - REFER TO - 1~ 1
3 - 26216-080222  TIIHMbr M 8X22 STUD M 8x22 3
4 26366-080002 Un“JFTJF M 8B NUT M8 3
S e 12817001510 - NTUED (TR - GASKET, HOUSING ~q
é . 26106-060502  “m&™ur M 6XS0 BOLT M &X50 - 7
7 26106060802 Uik M 6X80 BOLT M &X50 5
8 121450-01801 TS {HTC25408 - OIL SEAL HTC25408 1
9 145410-44960  $Albs-lb OIL SEAL 1
10 24101-060054  ARPIL7™ 6005 BEARING 6005 1
1 128170-01830 =07 COVER 1
12 26357-060102 ™3z M 4X10 SCREW M 6X10 2
13 124160-01751 prlbvay COVER, OIL FEED 1
14 24321-000350 QU»Z* 1A G35.0 0-RING 1A G35.0 1
15 104271-01950 ¥4 COMP, SHIM SET 1

Y009184



dAININ

Fig.

LUB. OIL SUMP

O XESEI RN

SPEC. CODE
D28t70-01300

PR
X -MARK :NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.: .

Fomm + 83.08.18
! 1804 | ¢ 9 ) e
LC1AT1) LUS.QIL SUMP {A)=1GML ¢{D)=3GML
$ommenn + (BY=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
LAY AT 0 TEINII ey A DESCRIPTION —e==Q'TY(IA) -—== I P/U A R
"REF. LEV. PART NO. : CAY (B CCHCDICEY (F)

1 ] 728170-01540  #4lkie ASSY. SUMP ASSY., LUB.OIL 1
V240 e X §28170-01720 #4IAST REFER TO 1 1
b?wskf- © - #REF. 65z 2 Frepz2e5o™ - PLUG, DRAIN 1
. 4 *REF. &5= 3 ST 22 SEAL WASHER 22 1
5 128170-01750 N*Usy GASKET 1

b 26014-060202 R EI+ANRY M 4X20 BOLT M éx20 12

7 26014-060352 A LRCES+HIMRY M 6%X35 BOLT M 635 1



Fig. 1

IS4 ko=
FLYWHEEL"HOUSING .+ &

WING S 5

SPEC. CODE. -
D28172-01400

FIG.145%
REFER TO

]
FIG. 1435

FORYFIIELTES
OPTIONAL PARTS

Fummmet 83.08.18
1 1807 | (12 ) P3RS -t oo :
1C1AtI) ¢ FLYWHEEL HOUSING (A)=1GML (D)=36ML
o + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEDF1271 (£)=2GMFL (F)=
Iy LAY O PPEIVIIN e Ao DESCRIPTION mmemQ!TY(IAY)--—= I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A)(BYCCIC(DICE) CF)

1 128172-01600  731H{ -2 27" HOUSING, FLYWHEEL T 1 1 11

2. 26106-100302  wn~seik . M10X30 BOLT M10X30 8 8 8 8 8

3 23887-180002 PLUG M18 1. 1.1 1 1

&n72°57* M18

Hl

Y009190



Fig. 1 3

ABILETY
MAIN BEARING HOUSING

SPEC. CODE
D28170-02100

XENBRNHEHRER - 7422
X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

Hmmm——a + 83.08.18
| 1808 ! {13 ) A5r-2
1C1ATT MAIN BEARING HOUSING (A)=1GML (b)=3GML
oo + (B)=26ML (E}=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
I IAME @ TREINNIIND e A1 DESCRIPTION ~ —===Q'TY(3AD)==== I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. ' (A)(B) (CI{DICEI(F)
1., . - 72817D-02500  #FLb™7 ASSY. HOUSING,MAIN BEARING 1
-2 .+ X 128170-02010 23W+™7 ‘REFER TO 1 SRR B
3 ~121450-02110 A4S0 MAIN BEARING 1
4 124085-02220  AMWi~-Ik HTCH0829 OIL SEAL HTC&0829 1
5 105225-02020 QU O-RING 1
& 26106-080182 _ “n*a ikt M 8X18 BOLT M BX18 6
7 128170-02090  ASAMASW BEARING, THRUST 1
8 104200-0211Q0  AFARATW BEARING, THRUST 1
9 121450-02100 A2AZ MAIN BEARING 1
10 121450-02320  A(Z25% 0.25U.8. MAIN BEARING 0.25U.5 1
1" 121450-02310  A(2A30 0.254.5. MAIN BEARING 0.25U.§5 1

Y009191



Fie. 10

Y-

SPEC. CODE
BREATHER D28170-03100
Fmmm—— + 83.08.18
1 1811 ¢ ¢ 16 ) ™=y
NRSTIESY BREATHER (A)=1GML (D) =3GML
tmm——— + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEQF1271 {C)=2GMFL {F)=
Igwy AV 0 FhCaNLIN ey M DESCRIPTION ———@'TY(3A ) -——— I P/U A R
__REF. LEV. PART NO. (AYCBYCCYCDICE) (F)
1 . - 128170-03020 AT ] COVER, BREATHER 1
2 128170-03070 A0 GASKET 1
3 26106-160202 i M aX20 BOLT M &6X20 1
4 B 128170-03200 . Ao 7e(o0-4> PIPE, BREATHER 1
5 . 101158-03061 EENIND VALVE, BREATHER 1
& . 101158-03111 T (ERNINY CLAMP, VALVE 1
7 28557-040082  TA d%2~ M 4X 8 SCREW M 4X 8 2
8 22212-040000 NRRTYAE 4 SPRING WASHER & 2

¥Y009194



Ko 30F7IT

i SPEC. CODE
Fig. 2 8 ANTI-CORROSIVE ZINC 528170-09100
4
o . 83.08.18
1 $€07 | ¢ 28 ) mweu3A27I
1¢1A11) 4 ANTI-CORROSIVE ZINC (AY=1GME (p)=3GML
fomm————— (B)=2GML {E)=3GMFL
YEQF1271 {C)=2GMFL {F)=
ey ALY ¢ eI e A DESCRIPTION ——yrTY( AN -—-= L P/U AR
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAYCRYCCICDICEICF)
1 . e 123210-0931Q N*IES(PIY GASKET, ZINC 1
2 . 128170-09320 o A FLANGE 1
3 . 104211-49160 D GASKET 1
& . 26106-060122 vt M 8X712 BALT M 8X12 2
5 . 2721Q0-2002Q0 s IPIn 20X20 ZING, ANTI-CORROSIVE 1

Y009205



) gAYy K
Fig.31 CYLINDER HEAD B28170-1,100

FIG.94%5
REFEA TO FiG.94#

FIG.BARH
REFER TO FIG.84

XENBA N HRERH L 7
s MARK PARTS: NOT S0LD SEPARATELY.



PR + §3.08.13
1 1€10 ) ¢ 31 ) DyuIsAYee

AT CYLINDER HEAD (AY=16ML (D) =3GML

prmmmme + (8)=26ML (E)=3GMFL
YEQF1273 (C)=2GMFL (F)=

I LAY 0 2NEINIINY TUEY A DESCRIPTION —e=eQ'TY(3AD}-—-= 1 P/U A R

REF. LEV. PART NG. (AY(RILCI(DICEN(F)
1 . 728170-11700 Y23 Jt™ ASSY. HEAD ASSY., CYLINDER 1
2 ‘e 128170-11010  2A23»Aue> REFER TG 1 1
3 s 105225-11100_ 17870 VALVE, SUCTICN 1
4 ‘e 105225-11110 32 VALYE, EXHAUST 1
5 . 121575-11121 A=z .SPRING, VALVE 2
-] ‘s 128170-11160 n™2nprdir™ GUIDE, VALVE 2
7 o 104200-11186  A7TAINMR RETAINER, SPRING 2
8 . 27310-070001 92 COTTER 2
9 - 128170-11340  ATLD~ib SEAL, VALVE STEM 2

10 o 10421111370 #rU7° CAP 2
11 128170-11350  omiIs it STup 1
=12 2z 26706-100002 _ T/r M10 NUT M10 1
“ 13 . 22137-100000  7en~= 10 WASHER 10 1
14 . 26216-080622  9TAHRE M 8X42 STUD ™ 8Xxé2 2
15 o 26356-080002  9nvF7ur M 8 NUT. M 8 2
16 . 22351-04001Q0  A7°4r7*t°r 4X10 SPRING PIN 4X10 1
17 . *REF. 47= 3 JIIINVEE M 8X18 STUb M 8x18 3
18 se *REF. 47= 4 nrFeatR 8 SPRING WASHER 8 3
19 .s *REF. 47= 5 T M3 NUT M 8§ 3
20 . 128170-11290  ¥#°-+ COMP. SUPPORT W/PLUG 1
21 . 128170-11260Q _ i ~-F (AN REFER TO 20 1
22 . 24190-060002 ALY 3716 PLUG 3/16 1
23 . 728170-1165C "0 ASSY. ARM. ASSY., ROCKER 2
24 ‘e 128170-11380  A"AY COMP. REFER, TO 23 2
25 e 128170-11200  ~“F) REFER 10 24 2
26 ces 104200-11220 72*0id REFER TO 24 2
27 101158-11230  F3ILIRINNEIATY SCREW, CLEARANCE 2
28 24756-080002  PATY+ M 8 LOCK NUT M § - 2
29 - 128275-11410  PoFFron=Qiv CHAMBER, REAR 1
3Q . 121000-11420 PFFron™ COMP, CHAMBER W/PIN 1
n o 121000-11400  PFFrIn™(JQt REFER TO 30 1
32 “ 103338-11430  Ce(PIFFrawv PIN, CHAMBER 1
33 . 124950-11450 _ Nouss GASKEY %
34 . 128275-11490  7°0723 INSULATOR 1
35 . 128275-11500 anm-(7°Q777 COVER 1
36 " 101147-11900 I35 ELANGE 1
37 . 24341-000260 QWO 1A 526.0 O-RING 1A 5256.0 1

Y0092C8




Fig. 40

Kixwy b
BONNET

SPEC. CODE
D28170-11200

4

XENERSE/ i IR TR R e 77 o
X -MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPAAATELY

#ooeo- + 83.08.18
I 1005 | € 48 ) Keuavr
PHATD BONNET (A)=1GML (D) =3GML
ommmae + (B)=26ML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (€)=2GMFL (F)=
IY AN 0 TNEINRII PA T DESCRIPTION ~===@'TY(RAM) ===~ I P/U & R
_REF. LEV. PART NO, (A) (B (€I (DI (E) (F)

1 128170-11860  m~o&Jt COMP. BONNET ASSY. 1

2 .. X 128170-11300 & o9 REFER-TO 1 1

3 .. 104200-03600 7 337°3p7r SHAFT,DECOMPRESSION 1

4 .. 104104-03750 7 3z7%0ne- LEVER,DECOMPRESSION 1

5 .. 104200-03641  R7°4on SPRING 1

6 ..  22312-030180 39 PARALLEL PIN 3X18 1

7 .. 24311-000070 60U 1A P7.0 0-RING 1A P7.0 1

8 .. 22322-030150  ¥-n°tey 3x15 TAPER PIN  3X16 1

9 128170-11310  Nowsy (R~Tayh GASKET ,BONNET 1

10 . 26656-080002  7707UF M § CAP NUT 1

1" 43400-500610 -Wyr  8s SEAL WASHER  8S 1

Y009215 .



Fig. 4

XagxHdasL 4
AIR INTAKE SILENCER

SPEC. CODE
D28170-12100

XENER &b B ARTE R & 7 &
X -MARK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

T * 83.08.18
{ 1008 | ( 43 ) $29¥01LY
1C(1411) 3 AIR INTAKE SILENCER (A)=1GML (D) =3GML
D + (B) = 2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=26MFL ()=
Y NN 0 7ML 7907 2 DESCRIPTION —===Q'TY(IAN)--—= I P/U A R
REF. LEV, PART NO. (A) (B)(C) (D) (E) (F)
T . 128170-12500  #29¥71L COMP. SILENCER 1
2 .. X 128170-12520 4351 (9L REFER TO 1 1
3 .. X 128170-12530 V{3 (4L REFER TO 1 1
4 .. 128170-12540  ILAv ELEMENT 43575 1
50 . 22117-060000  ¥%n°x 6 WASHER 6 2
6 26013-060102__ &Lk (1™3) M_6X10 BOLT M 6X10 2

Y00%218



~ -y ™ 2 3
X TIIR SPEC. CODE
Fig. MIXING ELBOW D28170-13200
FIg. 10335
REFER TO FIG.103
Toome—- - $3.0d o
) 1012 ) ( 47 ) %230 zum
(AT MIXING ELBOW (A)=1GML (D) =36ML
o —— + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C3=26MFL (F)=
I N0 Iy e A DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(IA)---— 1 P/U & R

__REF, LEV. PART NO. CAY (BY (CI(PILEILE)
1 . 128170-13530  Z%I27°Iw> D45 ELBOW, MIXING 1
2 . 128170-13204  A“Ayur GASKET 1
3 26213-080182  4TI35™bk MEX18 - STUD___ M8X18 3
4 22217-080000 n7renvx B SPRING WASHER 3
5 26703-080002 19 L NUT M 8 3




Fig. 50

HL v Tk

SPEC. CODE
CAMSHAFT D28179-14100
-
~
L5
L
- 5
pomm—— + 83.08.138
1 1015 1 { 50 ) hLiv?r
1{1A11)1 CAMSHAFT (AI=1GML (D)=3GML
tom——— + {B)=2GML (E)Y=3GMFL
YEOF1271 {CY=2GHFL (F)=
L AME 0 2reInnaang e AM DESCRIPTION Q'Y (AN -=— I P/U A R
_REF, LEV, PART NO. (AYCBYLCCYEDICE)CF)
1 128170-14010 nLive 7 CAMSHAFT 1
2 124060-14090 FONsL CAM, FUEL 1
3 128170-14100 nLE"e GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1
4 128170-14154 T (FORL NUT, FUEL CAM 1
5 105430-14200 b alae] o TAPPET 2
i} 4 105225-14400 phvErIny] b ROD,_ PUSH 2
7 22512-050340 JIH-%- 5X34 FEATHER KEY 5X3& 1
8 24101 -060054 ARPILI 6005 BEARING 4005 1
9 26587-080122 PSR 235 M 8Y12 SCREW M Bx32 1

Yooe224



D229 % 7 MTZ1KA—I
CRANK SHAFT, FLYWHEEL

$PEC. CODE
D28172-21100

Fig. 5 5

16

11

12

XN HGRTH 72

X MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
fmm——— + 83.08.18
-1 1E04 | ¢ 55 ) 232007, 7340l
CEATTY CRANKSHAFT., FLYWHEEL (AY=1GML €D) =3GML
prm——— + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (CI=2GMFL (F)=
2%y LAMLY 0 FREINIINT EY A DESCRIPTION cmm=Q'TY(JAT) ——=- I P/AU A R

REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(R) CCICDICEICF)
1 728170-21700 232747 ASSY. CRANKSHAFT ASSY. 1
2 .. X 128170-21800  2322.v7t COMP. REFER TO 1 1
3 ... X 128170-21010 _ 2332577t REFER TO 1 1
[ .. X 26190-080001 e X i) 174 REFER TO 1 1
5 .s 22312-080160 {2 BX1é PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1
[+ ‘e 22512-070120  7¥Pr-%- 7X12 FEATHER KEY _7X12 1
7 22512-070120  7Tre-%- 7X12 FEATHER KEY 7X12 1
8 128170-21200  7339%"% GEAR-CRANKSHFT 1
9 128170-21250 ASARTLAY WASHER, THRUST 1

10 121450-21540  TIb M23 NUT M28 i
11 128170-21650  v7°-Y V-PULLEY 1
12 26776-180002 EATIE M18 LOCK NUT M18 1
13 128172-21590  7234H{-lb COMP. FLYWHEEL ASS3Y. 1
14 X 128172-21400  734h{-ib REFER TO 13 1
15 129350-21600  4YI %"y GEAR,RING 1
16 121111=21500 &t (AR -b BOLT,FLYWHEEL 5

Y00%229



e 8

EX b
PISTON

SPEC. CODE
D21000-22100

XENEB S/ SRR w2
X -MARK PAHTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

L prmm——— - 83.08.18
. ¢ JEO7 1 ( 58 ) CRArY
(1A PISTON (AY=1GML (D) =3GML
| gmm—— + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
- YEOF1271 (CI=2GMFL (F)=
Iy AN O VeI Fan=2F 21 DESCRIPTION ———-Q'TY(JA?)--=-- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. ¢AYCR) (L) CDICEICF)
1 . *121000-22091 c*Ar> COMP. PISTON W/RING £ & 2 3 3
2 .. X 121450-22021  £eARY REFER TO 1 1t 2 2 3 3
3 . 721000-22500  CoAbNL7™ COMP. RING SET, PISTON 1. 2 2 3 3
& L. X 121000-22110  CeARLNI2™ NO.1 REFER TO 3 1 2 2 3 3
5 vee X 121450-22100  EeARMIT™ NO.2 REFER TQO 3 1 2 2 3 3
& vo. X 121450-22200 Tz REFER 7O 3 1. 2 2 3 3
7 we. X 121450-22210  JMLISANCI3" REFER TO 3 1 2 2 3 3
8 . 105225-22300 CeARSEY PIN,PISTON 1t 2 2 3 3
9 105225-22400 __ X7 CIRCLIP 2 & 4 & 6 _
3
4 L5314 -99080 veToMl/RINg A qFssS
2 jQ)ISJ(S' 22500 Rug e, pirov A

Yo09232



‘ 59 axJrqr70v kK srec. cooE
Fig. CONNECTING ROD D05311-23100

k

— X 2 X b
- ],
' Xé— 7

X8

— 4
XENSBSE /B RER L T
X -MARK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
fumm——— - a83.4ud. 10
I 108 | ¢ S9 ) IRIFALIOURS
1¢1A14)1 CONNECTING ROD (A)=1GHL {D)=3GML
pmmmmr + (B)=2GML ¢E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
ey LAME 0 ZREIv I e A DESCRIPTION wam=Q'TYCDAY -~—- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NC. LAY (B CCI (D) (EJ (F)
K . 705311-33100  J277127"0JF" ASSY. ROD ASSY.,LONNECTING 1 2 2 3
2 X 105225-23010  JRIF{22vaUe™ REFER TO 1 1.2 2 3 3
3 105225-23100__ E°ARIEC°TAZL BUSH,PISTON PIN 1 2 2 3 3
4 105225-23200  QURUENLE BOLT .ROD 2 4 4 & 6
5 705311-23600  72349C°7AF ASSY. BEARING SET 47552 1.2 2 3 3
& X 105311-23300 7527020 REFER TO 5 2 4 4 & 6
7 124901-23340  7522C°243b ASSY. BEARING SET(0.25U.5. 1 2 2 3 3
8 x 124901-23350  9327C°7A5W(0.25U.5. REFER T¢ 7 2 4 & 6 6

¥009233



p——————
1

1E09
1(1A17)

YEQF127

-
§
1

1

Fig. 60

LOHKYT
LUB. OIL PUMP

Iy ik 0 RN

( 60 ) LORSZT®

LUB.QIL PUMP

7°EY M

SPEC. CODE
D28170-32100

XENWENHAEERL 74
X -MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

ad.UG.1a
(A)=1GML {D1=3GML
(B1=2GML (EY=3GMFL
{C)=2GMFL (Fl=
DESCRIPTION =@ TY{JA?}~—=- 1 P/U A R

REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(BICCICDICEIC(F)
1 . 728170~32100  LO®R*7° ASSY. PUMP ASSY.,LUB.OIL 1
2 X 128170-32010 534 REFER TO 1 1
3 728170-32500  427-0-5 ASSY. ROTOR ASSY. 1
4 . X 128170-32020 4i7-0-3 COMP. REFER TO 3 1
5 ..X 104200-32100 17-0-2 REFER 7O & t
i .. X 128170-32110 _ P2 ({27-0-3 REFER TO & 1
7 ..X 101304-32560 E°2(iT1) REFER TO 4 1
3 ..X 104200-32120 P230-3 REFER TQ & 1
9 X 128170-32080  23{LO#K*57° REFER TO _1 1

10 X 128170-32200 #"r(LOR°7? REFER TO 1 1
13 22351040008 A7°UX7°C°r  4X 8 SPRING PIN 4X 8 2
12 22522-03%30100 _ _1\orr™os— 3X10 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1
13 129305-07950  RATYE  Mi2 LOCK NUT  M12 1
14 22117-120000  ¥"nv% 12 WASHER 12 1
15 26450-060182  6RZPTU%Li~bt M 6X18  BOLT M 6X18 3
16 128170-32030  NPUR(LOR L7 GASKET ,PUMP 1

Y009234



H 6 /‘T‘/l;ﬁry SPEC. CODE
Fig. LUB. OIL. DIPSTICK D28170-34100

fmmmmm— * _ 83.08.138
I 1E11 1 (42 ) FULR™2

1{1A11)1 LUB.QIL DIPSTILK (A)=1GML (D) =3GML

- + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL

YEQF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F}=

Iy IANE 0 EIANIINY e A DESCRIPTION wm==@ ' TY (AN === I P/UA R
_REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(B)Y (LY (DI CED(F)

1 . 128170-34800  FILh™ BIPSTICK,LUB.OIL 1

Y009235



Fig. 6 5

LOZ 1%
LUB. OIL FILTER

SPEC. CODE
D28170~35100

XENBRNRGEXH -7
X-MARK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

Fomomm——e + 83.08.18
| 1E14 1 (45 ) LoMu3
1CTAY1 LUB.QIL FILTER {A)=1GML (D)=3&ML
Fr——— + (B)=26ML (E)Y=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (Cy=2GMFL (F)=
3 - B T AN | B A b e ke ey M DESCRIPTION -———-Q'TY(IAN---- I P/UA R

__REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(BYCCICDILEICF)

1 . 105430-35010 2472 SCREEN 1

2 105430-91690 AV A PLUG,DRAIN 1

3 43400-500570  2-1AUr 22 SEAL WASHER 22 1

4 124450-35100  A4L71023 FILTER 1

3 728170-35800 FIDFI™1 ASSY. BRACKET ASSY. 1

& 128170-35200  HUIFIN( REFER TO_ 5 1

7 124060-01050  22"7°37* PT1/8 PLUG PT1/8 3

3 105225-35290  punIo™ CONNECTOR 1

9 26106-080352  wn“hkt M 8X35 BOLT M 8X35 2

¥009238



Fg‘NB

LOF g7 UNr
LUB. OiL PRESSURE CONTROL. VALVE pos225-35260

SPEC. CODE

XENE S HARER 7
X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

mmmmme . . 83.08.18
P 1F01 1 ¢ 68 ) LOFIIPMY
1A | LUB.OIL PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE(A)=1GML (b)=3GML
fommean + (B)=2GML (€)= 3GMFL
YEDF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
IEY I 0 TUEINNYIN 7T M DESCRIPTION ————Q'TY(IAN) ===- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY (B (C) (D) (E)CF)

1 105225-35300  LOFSI7N"Y COMP. VALVE ASSY. 1

2 X 105225-35310 &9 REFER TO 1 1

3 105582-34040 _ ATOUIP™ SPRING 1

4 126450-35330  A7°Nu7~A9T RETAINER,SPRING 1

5 22252-000100 FA7C  10-H CIRCLIP 10-H 1

6 24190-100001 _ J%%2% 5716 VALVE _ 5/16 1

Y0Q9241



. 7 LO/SA 7
Fig. LUB. OIL LINES D78170-39106

14 15

FiG. &8
REFER TQ FIG.&

XENS &/ i SEREH L T4
X -MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



meoman + 83.08.18
I 1F03 1t ¢ 70 ) LOM*qT®
11A11)1 LUB.OIL LINES {A)=1GML (D) =3GML
fommmn + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEGF1271 (CY=22GMFL (F)=
b Pt I B A o TRl L e A1 DESCRIPTION =e==Q'TY(QA?)=——- I P/U A R
_REF. LEV. PART NO. (AI B (LY (DICE) (F)

1 . 128170-39G10  LON°{7° B COMP. PIPE B,LUB.QIL 1

2 «. X 128170-39110 LOA®{7° B REFER TO 1 1

3 .. 1038546-39540 AYVEST 12 PIPE JOINT 12 2

4 . 23414-120000 NeUEr 12 GASKET 12 4

5 . 103854 -39140  NVUE FIRSRE 12 BOLT 12,PIPE JQINT 2

4 . 128170-39020 LON°{2° £ COMP. PIPE C,LUB.OIL 1

7 <o X 128170-39120  LGI°{7° ¢ REFER 70 & 1

3 . 103854=39540  AZUFF 12 PIPE JQINT 12 2

9 . 23414-120000 newwsy 12 GASKET 12 4

10 . 103854-39140  Hr9FFa™MUE 12 BOLT 12,PIPE JOINT 2

1 . 128170-39200  LOA°{7® COMP. PIPE,LUB.OIL 1

12 .. X 128170-39240  Lons{7e REFER TO 11 1

137 .. 103288-39170 novsv? 8 PIPE JOINT 8 2

14 . 23414-080000 novxr 8 GASKET 8 4
_15 . 1031147-59810 Ao 7a™br 8 BOLT 8,PIPE JOINT 2

14 . 105582-39140 L1 A CLAMP A 1

17 . 126060-39451  2PYAIYF 0.2¢G SENDER,OIL PRESS. 1

YOO9242



14

H%713

HA ALK T
COOLING SEA WATER PUMP  oai70-42100

el -]
REFER TO FIG.&

XENSP S/ B IR TR L Y 2
X-MARK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



83.08.18

I 1F06 € 73 ) DIALRS)°
1{1A1131 COOLING SEA WATER PUMP (A)=1GML {D)=3GML
Frrm——— + (B)=2G6ML (E) =3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
IFY IAME 0 EINNZINW? e AT DESCRIPTION ====Q!'TY(JAW}-—-—— 1 PJ A R
REF. LEV. PART NQ. ' (A (B CCI (DI CEX(F)

1 . 128170-42000  BfASH°IT° COMP. PUMP ASSY. 1

2 . 128170-42010 &34 REFER T¢ 1 1

3 e 128170-42050 54 CAM 1

4 . 128170-42060 AOb SHAFT 1

5 ’e 128170~42070  1N*3 IMPELLER 1

& . 128170-42080  Tob*an-- COVER 1

7 . 128170-42090 ~ N*U=2 GASKET 1

8 . 128170-42110 34—k TCB227 OIL SEAL TC3227 1

9 . 124260-91450  A4lLi-ib TC8187 OIL SEAL TCB187 1

10 . 22242-000100  hAJC 10-§ CIRCLIP 10-8 1

k| . 22252-000260  +XIC 26-H CIRCLIP 26-H 1

12 . 264101-060004  _ A=PuuZ™ 6000 BEARING 4000 2

13 - 26554-040062 ACIRIT M 4X 6 SCREW M 4X 6 1

14 . | 26554-040082 IRt M 4LX 8 SCREW M4x 8 3

15 . 24321-000350 Q2™ 1A G35.0 O-RING 1A G35.0 1

16 26106-060182  WN»&“U+ M 6X18 BOLT M 6X18 3

Y009245



CWINA

) SPEC. CODE
Fig. 8 COOLING WATER LINES D28170-49100
-,
o + 83.08.18
1 1F13 1 ¢ 80 ) CWn°{3e
1AL COOLING WATER LINES CA=1GML (D) =3GML
Fmm———— iy (B)=2GML {E)=3GMFL
YEQF1271 (CY=2GMFL (F)=
b A T Pl | TR A i/ ol e IREY AT DESCRIPTION -———Q'TY{JAT)~==-=- I P/UA R
_REF. LEV. PART MO. {AYCBIL(CICDICE) (F)
1 128170-49010 CWn*{2¢ A PIPE A 1
2 128170-49040 CWne{7¢ 8 PIPE B 1
3 128170-49050 cunsie C PIPE c 1
4 23000-022000  &=-A2UU7° 22 CLAMP 22 -]

Y009249



HY—-FASY b

. SPEC. CODE
Fig. 84 THERMOSTAT 028170-49200
2
5

pmmmma—— SO, 0
| 1601 1 ¢ 86 ) F-ERZI
1(1A11) 1 THERMOSTAT (AY=1GML (0y=36M
R + (B) =2GML (E) =3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (Fy=
I vl ¢ 2NN Ny A DESCRIPYICON ————@'TY(JRA)--—= 1 B/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A) (8) (C) (D) (E (F)

— T05582-69200  7-E50r TRERMOSTAT 1—

2 128275-91340  ¥-EA{UF  65°C SENDER,THERMO.65°C 1 -

3 N 128170-49150 H=TAZUR IV - COVER,THERMOSTAT 1

P . T04211-49160 1o GASKET 1

5 . 26106-060202  TNMANLE M 6X20 BOLT M 6X20 2

Y009253



FOT2v4v®T
Fig. 8 FUEL INJECTION PUMP D23172-9100

FIG. &M
AEFER TO FI1G.86

o SRR T e

XENS R el v
X-MARK FPAATS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



pommmm— + 83.08.18
1 1604 | ¢ 87 ) FQ7uimikel7®
1(1A11]1 FUEL INJECTION PUMP (A)=1GML (D) =36ML
iniiiies + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
Y£0F1271 (C)=2GMFL (Fi=
b AR P S 2 B A o A s b} e A DESCRIPTION -—==Q'TY(JAN)--—- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(BYCCYCOICEY (F)

1 . 728172-51100  FOUILUPR°L7® ASSY. FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1

2 .o X 128170-51010 &3 REFER TO 1 1

3 121454-51100  7°320°P COMP. PLUNGER W/BARREL 1

4 . X 124950-51120 AU REFER 70 3 1

5 .. X 121454-51130 7°5LimT REFER TO 3 1

b s 124950-31270 N4> GASKET 1

7 . 124060-51300 F™UA“UANLTT COMP. VALVE W/SEAT 1

& «es X 124550-5131C o-+ REFER TO 7 1

g .. %.111100-5189M1 Frun v REFER TQ0 7 1

10 . 124550-513530  n°U%Y GASKET 1

11 . 124550-51320  A7=yo™ SPRING 1

12 ‘s 126550~-51341 b3 HOL DER 1

13 124550-31370  Qyxo™ 0-RING 1

14 “y 124950-51510 °IRT PINION 1

15 . 124950-51190 A7 oo™ SPRING 1

16 . 174307-51170 1127 (A RETAINER A 1

17 - 174307-51181 n#2r (B RETAINER B 1

18 ‘e 724550-51520  7°95i7rAN{E™ ASSY. GUIDE ASSY.,PLUNGER 1

19 caa 711100-51540 O-7 COMP. ROLLER SET 1

20 .e.oX 111100-51210  9-3 (F REFER TO 1% 1

21 ... % 191100-51220 ©-F (Ut REFER TG 19 1

22 “aa 174100-54120 £°r (O-3 PIN,ROLLER 1

23 . 174307-51700 .24 COMP. SHIM SET 1

24 os 103854-51251 cey PIN 1

25 .- 128170-51500 577 COMP. RACK ASSY. 1

26 . 121450-5155¢ C*2 PIN 1

27 . 124550-51590 _FAA"% PIN 1

28 .o X 104271-51600 TU2 REFER TOQ 25 1

29 .o 104271-51450 AR C-A STORPER 1

30 . 104271-51460 WPl CIRCLIP 1

3 «. X 128170-51920 ANt REFER TO 1 1

32 -- 1264220-518%90 M UF PIVET 2

Y009235



rie 92

FO74—FKEKLT
FUEL FEED PUMP

SPEQ CODE.
D28170-52100 -

PATE o b= R

CYLINDER BLOCK (::i) 1

.
Tem———— T 83.08.18
11609 | ¢ 92 ) FOZ{=h=i=7%
1C1A11)E FUEL FEED PUMP {A)=1GML (D) =3GML
oo + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEQF1271 (Cy=2GMFL (F)=
30 1 0 eIt FUEY A DESCRIPTION -===Q'TY{JA?)---- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NQ. (AX(BY(CYCDICEN(FY
1 - 105582-52010  FOZM-Pp™HRel2e PUMP, FUEL FEED 1
2 121520-01850  ne0%2 GASKET 1
3 104284-59G30  noyen? 2 PIPE JOINT & 1
4 105582-59150 AU TIE Lk 8 BOLT 8,PIPE JOINT 1
3 23414-080000 n*o5 & GASKET 38 2
<) : 22247-060000 iyt 6 SPRING WASHER & 2
7 . 26216-060162  JTIINME M &X16 STUD ™ 6X16 2
8 - 26716-060002  *Ib Mé NUT M & 2

Y009260




XEDER G/ &R - 7

rie. 94

“ /5”‘\._‘;
CYLENDEH HE o

X-MARK PARTS:NQT SOLD SEPARATELY.

t 1611
IC1ATD)

YEQF127

I
|

1

IZT ALY Q0 TR IO

{ 94 3 FOIUPD

FOT7 2 vv X
FUEL INUECTION VALVE

SPEC. CODE
D28:i70-53100

FUEL INJECTION VALVE

e A

DESCRIPTION

23.08.18
(A)=1GML (D) =3GML
(B) = 2GML CE)=3GMFL
(C) =2GMFL (F)=
Q' TY (IR ——=— I P/U A R

REF. LEV. PART NO. . (AICBICEYCDICEICE)
1 - 728170-53100  FOZ23PT ASSY. FUEL INJECTION VALVE 1 2 2 3 3
2 124770-53000 /AL COMP, VALVE W/CASE 1 2 2 3 3
3 124770-53010  _ JASRH ™ REFER TC 2 1. 2.2 3 3
4 124770-53040  JAMERTTM REFER TG 2 1. 2 2 3 3
3 128170-53080  r-ArJt HOLDER.,VALVE 1.2 2 3 3
& 1G3854-53100 ko3 BOOY 1. 2 2 3 3
7 113200-5311C  123-AC°Ib™ SPINDLE, INTER 12 2 3 3
8 104211-53120 JAMLADZ™ SPRING 1 2 2 3 3
9 113200-53120 _\“3u7 RETAINER 1 2 2 3 3

10 110250-53150 &4 COMP. SHIM SET 12 2 3 3
11 103854-53180 I (JAVWATUII™ HOLDER., SPRING 1T 2 2 3 3
12 172300-53200 %%y GASKET 1 2 2 3 3

¥309261



F'ig.9

FOOI %
FUEL STRAINER

SPEC. CODE
D28172-55200

XERSR S/ v RERIER - 22
X -MARK PARTS: NOT S01.D SEPARATELY.

a3.uo.io

1612 1 ( 95 ) FQI1M
10141104 FUEL STRAINER (AY=1GML (D)=3GML
Fmm——— + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 {CI=2GMFL (F)=
IFY I 0 FreInt Iy e A DESCRIPTION wneeQTTY( AN --— 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A CBYL(CICDYICE) (F)
1 . 124790-55601 FO2U% COMP. STRAINER ASSY.,FUEL 1
2 - 121370-55721 w31 (2% REFER TO 1 1
3 . 104500-55710  ILAZt ELEMENT 1
4 . 121370-35730  2i4nu7e BOWL 1
5 . 110250-55610  UF-—2™no0 RETAINER 1
[+] se 24341-000440 QY22 1A S44.0 Q-RING 1A 544.0 1
7 .. 101720-55750  6hI7°37 M & PLUG M & 1
8 .- 23418-060000 neU%L & GASKET & 1
9 . 135210-51900  &n77°57* M 8 PLUG M 3 1
10 .- 23418-080000 neUss 8 GASKET 8 1
11 . 128172-55610 75t BRACKET 1
12 . 26013-060182 vt (1\“R) M &X18 BOLT M &6x18 2
13 . 26106-080162  Un“meiutr M 8X16 BOLT M 8X148 2

Y009262



FO7 o xN1 T .
Fig. 98 FUEL INJECTION LINES D28170-59100

o |
N\ P

PR + 83.08.18
1 1615 1 ( 98 ) FO72ibneq7e
1(1a1131 FUEL INJECTION LINES {A)=1GML (D}=3GML
trm——— + (B)=2GML. (E}=3GMFL
YEQF127 (CI)=2GMFL (F)=
bt B Fa 'ty TR o« B A i/ e R e Aq DESCRIPTION =@ TY (A --==- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NC. (A (BYCCI(DICEICF)

1 . 128170-5%810 FO222mrn42 COMP. PIPE,FUEL INJECTION 1

YOO9264



FONNAL
Fig. 103 FUEL LINES Br8172-59700

FIC.95 38
REFER TO FIG.95

21 22 &—19
]0
@19

16

FIG.928m
REFER TO FIG.92

FIC.A4F BE

REFER TO FIG.A4F %}

FIG.BTEE
REFER TO FIG.BY

FIC. 9428
REFER TO FIG. 94

LCIEHTTAY Byl b Sl
X-MARK PAATS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



83.08.18

¢ 1HO4 ) (103 ) Fone{2°
SC1A113 1 FUEL LINES {AI=16ML {(b)=3GML
O + (Bi=2GML (EY=3GMFL
YEQF1271 (C)=2GMFL {(F)=
I IANME 0 eI INEY A1 DESCRIPTION = QETY{IA2)-~=- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (BICCYCDICEYCF)
1 . 124450~39240 bt CLAMP 1
2 . 128172-59010 FOIe{7% A COMP, PIPECAZASSY.,FUEL 1
3 .o 128175-59020 FONe47° A REFER TO 2 1
4 . 23341-060000 noErF 4 PIPE JOINT & 2
s . 128172-59080  FON°{7° B COMP. PIPE(B}ASSY., FUEL 1
-] ‘. 128172-590%90 FOne47¢ 8 REFER TQ 5 1
T . 104264-59020 NAIFST PIPE JGINT 1
3 . 104264~-59G30 nE3F 8 PIPE JOINT 8 1
g .. 104264 -52040 neq2o3p07e CAP 2
10 . 104264-59030 nrE3 8 PIPE JOINT 38 1
1 . 105582~59150 AERTAMUE 8 BOLT 8,PIPE JOINT 1
12 . 103854-59191 NdESFRLE 12 COMP.  BOLT 12 W/PLUG 1
13~ . 103854-59201 horsssasht 12 BOLT 12,PIPE JOINT 1
14 . 124060-59380 ANJ7°39 M & PLUG M& 1
15 .. 43400-500390 =l %) SEAL WASHER A4S 1
14 . 101147-59810 AUEATERNBE 8 BOLT 8.PIPE JOINT 1
17 . 22117-080000 i a3 8 WASHER 8 1
18 . 23414 -080000 NPIED 8 GASKET 8 1
19 . 23414-0B0000 ™~ NoI%y 3 QASKET 8 2
20 . 23414-120000 newssr 12 GASKET 12 2
21 . 23414-120000 1 I GASKET 12 4
22 . 23857-060000 nIEFARE 6 BOLT &6,PIPE JOINT 2
23 . 104884 -59170 NOUFY 8 SASKET 3 1

YQ0926%



HINF T KR
GOVERNOR DRIVING

SPEC. CODE
D28172-61100

rie. 110

X24 FIG.5 52558
REFER TO FIG.58
L
15 X4 X3 X2
21
20
G
XENS S NESRAER - T -
X -MARK PARTS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
S + 83.08.18
i 1H11 1 €110 ) DANTIRY
10141131 GOVERNOR DRIVING (A =1GML (D) =3GML
$rmmmme + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
Y AN 0 TUCAIIN ey A DESCRIPTION ————Q'TY(IAM -=-- I B/UA R
REF. LEV. PART NO. ¢A) (B) CC) (D} (E)CF)
1 3 128170-61100 A I\"T9I1r COMP. WEIGHT ASSY. 1
2 .. X 128170-61110 &~ REFER TO 1 1
3 .. X 105311-61200 AN\ TII(b REFER TO 1 2
A .. X 172200-61200 E°Y REFER TC 1 2
5 . 121000-61600  BNANTAY-DY SLEEVE,GOVERNOR 1
é . 121575-61710  Z~FIASPIZI™ NEEDLE ,8EARING 1
7 . 121575-61720  AJAMNI- COLLAR,BEARING 1
8 . 728170-61560  AASTUA“- 1,2 ASSY. LEVER 1,2 ASSY. 1
¢ .. X 128170-61500  A™AILA™- NO.1 REFER TO 8 1
10 .. X 128170-41150 A TLI“-~ NO.2 REFER T0 8 1
11 .. 22322-030200 F-necery  3X20 TAPPER PIN  3X20 2
12 .. X 128170-61510 7+ REFER TO 8 1
13 . 22351-030012 A7°HZ7 LT 3X12 SPRING PIN  3X12 1
14 . 171079-61560 732 BUSH 2
15 . 121575-66310  A7°NII™ SPRING 1
16 128172-61620  #hs-1 SUPPORT 1
17 . 22351-040008 A7°UII°CeY  4X 8  SPRING PIN  4X 8 2
18 . 22312-040080  A{29E°Y 4X 8  PARALLEL PIN 4X 8 2
19 . 26013-060302 A WF O3 M 6X30  BOLT M 6x30 2
20 . 104211-42130 T{AZZAL-A SPACER 1
21 . 22242-000100  Fx7 C 10-3  CIRCLIP 10-5 1
2z . 128170-61160  FOCAT"ZUn"- COMP. LEVER ASSY. 1
23 .. X 128170-61170  FORAr m»~ REFER TO 22 1
26 .. X 124790-66480  TV7 1

REFER 70 22

Y0Q9276



VPR VAL o
cie. 112 SontRoL bevice sprc, cooe

7
] by
2
XEfEE S EERRR R L v ¢
X-MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SERARATELY.
pmmmm— + 83.08.18
1 TH13 (112 ) VP Lrrs
TCTAT1O L CONTROL DEVICE (A)=1GML (DY=3GML
Fome— + (B)=2GML (E3=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
IFL I 0 eIty e A DESCRIPTION ~m—=Q'TY(IAP)~--— I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NG. (A) (BICCICOICEICF)
1 - 12157566051 L 2=3nkel HANDLE,REGULATOR 1
2 . 12B172-66010  LA“LL-FA7°420™ SPRING,REGULATOR 1
3 . 128172-66090  LE*2L-3LI\"- COMP. LEVER ASSY..,W/HOOK 1
4 L. X 128172-66080  bEIL-SUnt- REFER TO 3 1
5 .- X 124790-66480 7U7 REFER TO 3 1
é . 24311-000090  04x2- 1A P9.0 O0-RING 1A P9.0 1
7 . 26366-080002  Un™ETIH M 8 NUT M 3 1

Yoo9e277?



fe 115

LRIV 0 x4

SPEC, CODE
IDLE ADJUSTER D28170-66200
L R — + 83.08.18
I 1H1& 1 (115 ) PAE™MLPL™PA3
1A IDLE ADJUSTER {A)=s16ML (D)=3GML
R + (By=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
I NI 0 INE LI VR A1 DESCRIPTION ==e=Q'TY{JA2)-~-—- 1 P/U A R
REF. LEVY. PART NO. (A (BYCCI(DICEICFY
1 . 121575-64800 FINW(ZI~ M & SCREW M &,ADJUSTING 1
2 . 128170-46850 A2 (PR evt BRACKET,IDLE SET 1
3 . 26106-0680122 AR M EX12 BOLT M éXx12 2
4 f 267546-060002 FATIR M4 LOCK NUT M & 1

Y009273



. ll 7 -t;«fﬁ'—"‘/‘jr?% CODE
Fig. FUEL INJECTION CONTROLLER 355 Sess

o—
&——I10
&—n

X2
X3
X5
1
XENBESA N R R L T '
X -MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
fmmmm + 83.08.18
I 1102 | (117 O G nmoF
tCTAT1) FUEL INJECTION CONTROLLER (A)=1GML (D)=3GML
- + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEQF1279 (C)=3GMFL (F)=
Iy v o eI I3 e AL DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JAN) -=--- I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A3CRYCCICDICEICF)
1 . 128170-646550 FOUIJZ COMP. CONTROLLER ASSY. 1
2 X 105425-466560 a1 (FQUIUH REFER TO 1 1
3 X 105425~64570 Y REFER TO 1 1
4 X 121500-446581% A7y AT REFER TO 1 1
S X 128170-6459Q  AT7eum REFER TO 1 1
& 121575-646800  FIICARY M 6 SCREW M §,ADJUSTING 1
7 128170-66870 77077k M & CAP NUT M 6 1
8 128170-46880 72017+ M12 CAR NUT  mM12 1
9 . 226451-100Q00___ ey 1.0 WIRE 1.0 1
10 . 23414-060000 A®URY & GASKET <) 2
11 . 26756-060002  FATIE Mé LGCK NUT M & 1
12 . 267356-120002 rATIE M12 LOCK NUT Mi2 1
13 . 43400-50045Q -9l 12 SEAL WASHER 12 2
14 . 135210-61090 20153777 LEAD,SEALING 3

Y009279



Hg‘jZ(,

IV ARy TYHF
ENGINE STOP DEVICE

SPEC. CODE
D28170-66500

XENgRh/ v RARFTH L v -
X *MARK PAATS:NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.

$om— e + 83.08.18
L1105 1 €120 ) LI ZAPYIOUSF
1¢1AT1)4 ENGINE STOP DEVICE CA)=1GML (D)=3GML
o + (B)=2GML CEYa3GMFL

'EQF1271 (CY=2GMFL (F)=
0 LT VAN P« oo 3 avan e D AT DESCRIPTION ——eaQ'TY(IAP)=——= 1 P/ A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY (B (LI CDY CEXCF)

1 . 128170-46510  ARUZ2°Ln™- COMP, LEVER ASSY. 1

2 oo X 128170-64520  AMU79LAT- REFER TO 1 1

3 . 104211-03770  dywraToe CONNECTOR 1

4 . 121575-66550 HL (I TAMYT® CAM,ENGINE STOP 1

5 . 128170-68580  A7°Uzd™ (43-Y SPRING 1

4 . 24311-000070 _ 0ux7™ 1A P7.0 0-RING 1A P7.0 1

7 . 26116-050128 &b M 5x12 BGLT M 5x12 1

8 . 26756-050002  FATY M5 LOCK NUT M 5 1

9 . 26366-060002 UNUETIN M 6 NUT M & 1

Y0G9280



AR—F 4 o TE~H
Fig. 1 2 5 STARTING MOTOR 7271110

of wp—pi=y FIG. 1328R

GOMPONENT PARTS | REFER TO F16.132

Fommmm + 83.08.18
11110 1 (125 ) AS-F127%E-3
1C1A3131 STARTING MOTOR (A)=1GML (D)>=3GML
Fomm——— + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 {L)=2GMFL {F)=
IZyL AN 0 TN e A1 DESCRIPTION ~—=-Q'TY(2A ) ---— 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NG. {A){B)(CI(DICEYCFY

1 . 124772-77020  AA-F4Z9™E-2 12v1.3kW STARTOR(S114-244 T 17 1 11

2 . 124550-77030 - (3-I7 COVER 11 1 11

3 . 26226-120252  2XIIAVWE M 12X2S STUD M 12x25 2 2 2 2 2

4 26716-120002 Fir M2 NUT M 12 2 2 2 2 2

Y009283



| PrL—% |
Fie. 1 20 coneraror secc. cooe

L Fe ey Fo b i
FIX TO CYLINDER HEAD

/4/+—u v FIG1335R
COMPONENT PARTS : REFER TO FIG. 1

1]

PR
FIX TO GEARS HoLSING




I + 83.08.18
11111 (126 ) z~2L-7
TCTAT1) GENERATOR (A)=1GML (D) =3GML
e + (B)=2GML (E) =3GMFL
YEOF1271 (CY=2GMFL (F)=
I LAY 0 TR IEY A DESCRIPTION =a==Q'TY(IRD)--~— I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A3 (B) (LI (D) (E) (F)

T 128270-77200 £ 2U-7 12V-354 GENERATOR(LR135-105 1

2 121250-77210  W\“- (B 3L-3 COVER,GENERATOR 1

3. 128170-77250 7ot BRACKET 1

4. 126465-77330  79"PA3 (A“Lh ACJUSTER,V-BELT 1

5 . 128170-77350 vA“L+ HM291IF V-BELT HM29INCH 1

6 26106-080202  “n“&“kr M 8X 20 BOLT M 8% 20 1

7. 26106-080302  “n"m~Wr M 8X 30 BOLT M 8X 30 1

8 . 26116-081202  #™Wwh M 8X120 BOLT M 8X120 1

9 26116-100602 & % M10X 60 BOLT _M10X 60 2

0 . 22217-100000 19z 10 WASHER 10 2

11 . 26366-080002 N UEIUE M 8 NUT M8 2

Y009284



. 132 AE—=F A JE—F A F—IN="
Fig. STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS




Fmme—— + 83.08.18
1 1Jg1 (132 ) AS-TAZIE-3 1LT-ne-y
1(1A11)1 STARTING MOTOR COMPONENT PARTS(A)=1GML (D)=3GML
#oomoo- + (B)=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEQF1271 (CY=2GMFL (F)=
I I 0 RIS TEY A DESCRIPTION -me-Q'TY(JRA)-——~ I P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. {AY(BICCICDICEICR)
1 . 124772-77020 AF-FAU2VE-3 12V1.3KW STARTOR(S114-244 11 1 11
2 . X-211491006 P-JFT ASSY. ARMATURE ASSY. £ I T
3 . X-21148110 ASAPTIUTPFIE WASHER KIT,THRUST S I O s
4 . X-21147153 CeZ3TARINEI STOPPER SET,PINION Tt 111t
5 . X-211482001 M- 31 ASSY. COIL ASSY.,.FIELD Tt 1 1 1 1
& as X-21147215 e -LAPAI IRV SCREW SET,POLECORE 4 4 & & &
7 . X-21145312 PAFEERS BRUSH {(+ 2 2 2 2 2
8 . X-211423001 Yyrant- ASSY. COVER ASSY..REAR T 1 1 11
9 .- X-21145352 e - A3 METAL ,REAR COVER 1 1 1 A
10 o 1-21141360 FRIMLI ASSY. HOLDER ASSY.,BRUSH 11t 11
19 “as X-21145313 3 L~ BRUSH (- 2 2 2 2 2
12 cos X~21144314 IRIEATONLI SPRING .BRUSH 4 4 4 4 4
13 . X-21143454 BIFToL=b PLATE,CENTER 1T 1 1 1 1
14 . X-211445002 £9Z%2 ASSY. PINION ASSY. L I Y T B
15 ‘s X-211486003 Frr-A _ASSY. CASE _ASSY.,GEAR 1.1 1 11
16 . X-21144661 Frr-ALN METAL,GEAR CASE 11 1A
17 .e X-21143963 AL -RYE COVER SET,DUST RIS B I
18 oa X~-21148652 P A et ¥ LEVER SET,SHIFT Tt 1 111
19 ‘e X-211447006 ITVEIALUF ASSY. SWITCR ASSY.,MAGNET 1 t 1 1 1
20 . X-211446815 A=t . BOLT, THROUGH 2 2 2 2 2
21 - %X-0630412 AZ12 M 4X12 SCREW M 4X12 2 2 2 2 2
22 . X-21145866 Ao M 6X32 BOLT M 6X32 2 2 2 2 2

Y009288



_ 133 ERxL—F 4 F—=Y
Fig. GENERATOR COMPONENT PARTS

XESER N EREAER v
X -MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.



Fme———— + 83.08.18
1 1402 1 (133 ) em2b-3 121-ne-vy
T{TA11}1 GENERATOR COMPONENT PARTS {AY=1GML (0)=3IGML
Frm— e + (By=2GML (E)=3GMFL
YEOQF1271 (C)=2GMFL (Fl=
I ML ¢ rEontraney ey A DESCRIPTION ===-Q'TY{JA2)=-— 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (B LCILDICEICF)

1 . 128270-77200 EA-3 12V=35A GENERATOR LR135-105 T 1 1 1 1

2 v X~-L135581001 0-2 ASSY. ROTER ASSY. T 1 1 1 1

3 -« X *REFER TG 2 Ane -1 SPACER 2 2 2 2 2

4 e X-420150 A=A Py BALL BEARING 11T 1 11

5 . X-L13542001 AT=3 ASSY. STATER ASSY. 11 1 1 1

-] . X-L13523003 S - ASSY. COVER ASSY.,REAR 1 1.1 1 1

7 . X-L1338301 Y- COVER,REAR T 1 1 1 1

8 e X-L1353320 FnfE-r™ ASSY. OICDES ASSY. T 1 1 1 1

9 ‘s X-L13513152 737 COoMP. BRUSH W/REGULATGR 1.1 1.1 1

10 eave X-L1354326 A ASSY. HOLDER ASSY.,BRUSH T 11 1 1 {A)

1 ee. X=L12013262 AR BRUSH 2 2 2 2 2

12 e %-L1352318 Q3w CONDENSER 1 1 1 11

13 ae.. X-TR12863 IC Lban2l-2 IC REGULATOR 111 1

14 vaas  X-L13513134 o | BOLT 2 2 2 2 2

15 R 26537-050142 A2 M5X14 SCREW M5X14 1 1 1 1 1

16 e X-L1359400 Ot~ ASSY. COVER ASSY.,FRONT 1T 1 1 11

17 . X-L£13514042 YF=T(APUIN RETAINER,BEARING 1 1 1 1 1

18 v X-63028M =[P T BALL BEARING 1T 1.1 1 1

19 P 26557-040122 ANy MAX12 SCREW M4X12 J 3 3 3 3

20 . X-L135325001 7%-1) ASSY. PULLEY ASSY. 1T 1 1 1 1

21 +:- X *REFER TO 20 7= PULLEY 1 1.1 11

22 «.. X *REFER TQ 20 7P FAN 11 11

23 «+». X *REFER TO 20 Ane -t SPACERLPULLEY 11 1 1 1

24 . X-£1254801 A=k THROQUGH BOLT 2 2 2 2 2

25 . X~L1255801 Alb=BL THROUGH BOLT T 1 1 1 1

26 . X-B4954 498 Tk ASSY. NUT ASSY. 111 1 1
——————— REMARKS (L"37) =mmmmmr oo b o e o e e e eeeeeem
1) INC. 11 1

Y007883



ANTIN—Y |
Fig-148 REPAIR KIT D28170-92500

XN BRETH -7
X -MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY



83.08.18

I 1K02 | (148 ) AnoPne-y
1 (13033 1 REPAIR KIT (AY=1GML (D) =3GML
foene- + (B} =26ML (E)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C3=2GMFL (F3=
YA 0 7NEINNTINY Ve A4 DESCRIPTION ———-Q'TY(IAP)--=- I PIU A R
REF. LEV. PART NC. (A (B) (L) () (E) (F)

T . 728170-92500  ANePN°-J ASSY. REPAIR KIT 1

2 .. 128170-01331  AVRSIRAYUE GASKET,CYL .HEAD 1

3 128170-13200 A Asvt GASKET 1

4 721000-22500  COARZIZT™ COMP. RING SET,PISTON 1

5 ... X 121000-22110  E£°AM4IT™ NO.1 REFER TO 4 1

6 ... X% 121450-22100  C°APIZI™ NO.2 REFER TO & 1

7 ... X 121450-22200  AMRUDTS REFER TO 4 1

8 ... X 121450-22210  WIFANCII™ REFER TO 4 1

9 . 124450-35100 _ 3{W74W3 STRAINER,LUB.OIL 1

W .. 124060-39451 1PYA(YF 0.6 SENDER,OIL PRESS. 1

11 . 128170-42070  12N°3 IMPELLER 1

12 ..  105582-49200 ¥-EAZUP THERMOSTAT 1

13 .. 128275-91340 9-EA(UF  43°¢C SENDER, THERMO.65°C 1

14 .. 124770-53000 JA“b COMP. VALVE W/CASE 1

15 .. % 124770-53010__ JA™WYR7™ REFER TQ 14 1

16 ... X 124770-53040  JA“WR“T1 REFER TO 14 1

17 .. 104500-5571Q  zbAh ELEMENT 1

18 .. 104214-42780  VA“lbt HM:301ZF Y-BELT HM:30INCH 1

19 . 27210-200200  #°2Y357Ly 20X20 ZINC,ANTI-CORROSIVE 1

20 .. 46150-003680  Ci-AM 304 FUSE 304 1

YOo9291



WATE L 2N
Fig. 153 crskeTkir D28170-32000




83.08.18

o oy g -+
b 1K07 ¢ €153 ) NoHEAT
.1¢1J03) 1 GASKET KIT CAY=1GML (D) =3GML
prmmmmm + (B)=2GML CE)=3GMFL
YEOF1271 (C)=2GMFL (F)=
IgNG A 0 7REIANTONY VD A DESCRIPTION ————Q'TY{IA) =~=-= I P/UA R
. V. P 0. (AYCB) (EX LD CEDCF)
T .. 728170-92600  NoUsIEUb GASKET KIT 1
2 - 128170-01331  A9wkn*ATYh GASKET,CYL.HEAD 1
3 ‘s 128170-01510 __ No5a(F rr-3 GASKET, HOUSING 1
4 ‘e 128170-01750  NoU%I(34I°2 GASKET, SUMP 1
5 e 121520-01850  N=U%(24=-pEos7e GASKET,FEED PUMP 1
& s 105225-02020 oo~ 0-RING 1
7 ‘e 128170-03070  p\oU% GASKET 1
8 . 128170-11310  nowpzGheoxs GASKET,BONNET 1
2 .. 128170-32030  \>us> GASKET 1
10 . 128170-42090  nevs GASKET 1
1 ‘e 104211-49160 nows GASKET 1
12 .e 23414-080000  neusy 8 GASKET 8 20
13 . 23414-100000  nevxy 10 GASKET 10 5
14 . 23414-120000 novss 12 GASKET 12 20
15 . - o . - 14 G35.0 1
16 s 43400-500390  ¥-TaEw 68 SEAL WASHER &S 2
" 47 43400-500450 -y 125 SEAL WASHER 123 2
18 . 43500-500570  y-rir 228 SEAL WASHER 22% 1

Y009295





